
 

 
NORTHERN REGION ACCOUNTING BRANCH (NRAB) 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW Stop 1523 (Room 2222) 
Washington, DC 20250-1523 
Telephone: (202) 720-0702 

Jack Stevens, Chief 
 

FIELD ACCOUNTANTS E-MAIL CELL PHONE 
NUMBER STATES COVERED 

    
 

Claude D. Buck III 

 

claude.buck@wdc.usda.gov 

 

(970) 632-0380 Washinton, Oregon 

 

Chris J. Colberg 

 

chris.colberg@wdc.usda.gov 

 

(406) 461-8015 

 
Idaho, Montana, 

Wyoming 

 
John T. Ell 

 
      john.ell@wdc.usda.gov 

 
(202) 536-7037 

 
 Minnesota, North Dakota 

 
Mark Elam 

 
      mark.elam@wdc.usda.gov 

 
(614) 560-0807 

 
         Michigan, Ohio 

 
Tim R. Frantz 

 
 
 
 

 
tim.frantz@wdc.usda.gov 

 
(570) 204-1787 

Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, 
New York, New Jersey, New Hampshire, 
                         Pennsylvania 

 

 
 

Ryan S. Haymore 

 
 
    ryan.haymore@wdc.usda.gov 

 
 

(540) 810-8612 

 
 

Delaware, Maryland, Ohio,  
Pennsylvania, Virginia, West Virginia 

 
Kenneth G. Johnson 

 
 
 
 
 

ken.johnson@wdc.usda.gov (605) 321-7289 Minnesota, Wisconsin 

 
   Richard D. Martin 

 
    richard.martin@wdc.usda.gov 

 
(615) 428-1580 

 
   Illinois, Indiana 

 
   Brandon Olson 

 
brandon.olson@wdc.usda.gov 

 
(319) 423-0800            

 
                     Iowa, Minnesota 

 
              Rita M. Shewmake 

 
rita.shewmake@wdc.usda.gov 

 
(605) 639-3155 

 
               South Dakota, Wyoming 

 
      Jack Stevens 

 
 jack.stevens@wdc.usda.gov 

 
(214) 952-3804 

 
Alaska, Idaho, Eastern South Dakota, 
Montana, Washington, Western Iowa 

 
          

 

   
 

 

RUS PROGRAM ACCOUNTING SERVICES DIVISION (PASD) 
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